## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Black Market Sportz Limited	03/25/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vanguard Paintball Limited
Street Address:	49-51 Jodrell Street
City:	Nuneaton, Warwickshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV11 5EG

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7753042

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (215)751-1142

 Phone:
 215-567-2010

Email: bmcgregor@crbcp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David M. Tener
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1011/20222

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Tener

Total Attachments: 1

source=S1011\_ChangeofName#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0349 \$40.00 77530

Company Details Page 1 of 1



## **Company Details**

Name & Registered Office:
VANGUARD PAINTBALL LIMITED
49-51 JODRELL STREET
NUNEATON
WARWICKSHIRE
CV11 5EG
Company No. 03935687

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 28/02/2000

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

3640 - Manufacture of sports goods 5263 - Other non-store retail sale Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2009 (SMALL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2011 OVERDUE

Last Return Made Up To: 28/02/2011

Next Return Due: 27/03/2012 Last Members List: 28/02/2011

**Previous Names:** 

Date of change Previous Name

25/03/2010 BLACK MARKET SPORTZ LIMITED 14/07/2006 EVOLVE PAINTBALL LIMITED

27/05/2003 DCM ENGINEERING LIMITED

**UK Establishment Details** 

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

RECORDED: 12/20/2011 REEL: 027417 FRAME: 0350